— 1—
技术规格书B2/Technical Specification B2
ESC-HP400连接器/ESC-HP400 Connector
• 产品概述/Product instruction
应用场景/Application
主要应用于箱式大储能、工商业储能、户用储能等领域，为储能系统的
电池PACK、PCS等器件提供功率传输。

✔ 可 360°旋转对插，释放线缆应力
360° rotatable mating to relieve cable stress
• 订货信息/Ordering information
订货信息/ Ordering information
序号/
No.
产品名称/
Product name
产品编号/
Product code
颜色/
Color
线规/
Cable
specification
备注/
Remarks
1
ESC-HP400-095-PY 插头
ESC-HP400-095-PY plug
115010039402
橙色 /
Orange
95mm²
产品尺寸图详情见：产
品尺寸图及安装开孔尺
寸处/
For detailed product
dimension drawings
and plug-receptacle
mating keying
diagrams, please
refer to: Product
Dimension Drawings
and Mounting Hole
Dimensions
2
ESC-HP400-095-PB 插头
ESC-HP400-095-PB plug
115010039602
黑色 /
Black
3
ESC-HP400-120-PY 插头
ESC-HP400-120-PY plug
115010039401
橙色 /
Orange
120mm²
4
ESC-HP400-120-PB 插头
ESC-HP400-120-PB plug
115010039601
黑色 /
Black
5
ESC-HP400-081-RY 插座
ESC-HP400-081-RY receptacle
112040106399
橙色 /
Orange M8 通孔/
M8 through
hole
6
ESC-HP400-081-RY 插座
(带防护帽)
ESC-HP400-081-RY receptacle (with dust cap)
115110040601
7
ESC-HP400-081-RB 插座
ESC-HP400-081-RB receptacle
112040106410 黑色 /
Black
8 ESC-HP400-081-RB 插座 115110040701

插头配套发货零件尺寸：
Plug accessory and dimensions
订货信息/
Ordering information
配套信息/
Supporting information
产品名称/产品编号
Product name/
Product number
M27 尾螺母
M27 Tail nut
封线体
Cable seal
Φ22 尾盖(黑)/
Φ22 Tail cover (black)
ESC-HP400-095-PY 插头/
ESC-HP400-095-PY plug
115010039402
115550000401
(橙色 /Orange)
114050501767
114069805011
ESC-HP400-095-PB 插头/
ESC-HP400-095-PB plug
115010039602
115550000501
(黑色 /Black)
— 4—
ESC-HP400-120-PB 插头/
ESC-HP400-120-PB plug
115010039601
114069805069
(黑色 /Black)
114050501553
ESC-HP400-120-PY 插头/
ESC-HP400-120-PY plug
115010039401
114069805010
(橙色 /Orange)
插座外形尺寸：
Receptacle outline dimension:
(1).ESC-HP400-081 插座系列： (2).ESC-HP400-082 插座系列：
ESC-HP400-081 receptacle series ESC-HP400-082 receptacle series
安装开孔尺寸：
Mounting hole dimension:
— 5—
• 包装/储存/使用/Packaging/Storage/Usage
包装储存说明 /Instructions for packaging and storage
包装方式/
Packaging method
纸箱包装，防潮处理.
Carton packaging, moisture-proof treatment
存放要求/
Storage requirements
包装成箱的产品应在环境温度-10℃～+40℃，相对湿度 80%以下，周围空气中无酸性，碱性或其它腐蚀性气体
的库房里贮存，贮存期自生产日期不超过 1 年，注意尾数使用后请及时封存。
Products packed in boxes should be stored in a warehouse with an ambient temperature of -10℃～
+40℃, a relative humidity of less than 80%, and no acidic, alkaline or other corrosive gases in the
surrounding air. The storage period shall not exceed 1 year from the date of production. Please note
that the remaining products should be sealed in time after use.
使用说明/
Instructions for use
连接器应在提供的技术参数范围内使用，并严格遵照产品使用说明书，对产品进行安装、使用、维护。
Connectors should be used within the provided technical parameter range and strictly in accordance
with the product instruction manual for installation, use, and maintenance of the product.
Blind hole